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CASE NUMBER: 14-n86-EL-RDR 
CASE DESCRIPTION: OHIO POWER COMPANY 
DATE OF SERVICE: 11/3/2016 

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: (O I ^1 I / / 

Sign Here: A^^ 

PARTY OF RECORD 

OHIO POWER COMPANY 

YAZEN ALAMI 
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-715-1608 
Fax:614-716-2950 
Email:YALAMI@AEP.COM 

APPLICANT 

NONE 

ATTORNEY 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., 18th FL 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

none *Smith,CheiylAMs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
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280 N. High Street 

Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 

Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 

Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com 

none *Walter, Danielle G Ms. 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 N. High Street 

Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)365-4104 

Email: ghiloni@carpenterIipps.com 

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms. 
Whitt Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St 
Suite 1590 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:937-417-3683 
EmaiI:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com 

none *Gaunder, Debra A 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 N High Street, Suite 1300 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-300-4005 

Fax:614-365-9145 

Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Spinosi, Jeimifer L. Ms. 
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Direct Energy 

21 E. State St 
19th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)220-4369 

Email:jeimifer.spinosi@directenergy.com 

none * Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com 

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs. 

Ohio Attomey General 

180 East Broad Stt-eet 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4395 
EmaiI:Toimetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 

280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,0H 43215 

Phone:614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145 

EmaiI:bojko@carpenterIipps.com 

none MICHAEL, WILLIAM 

10 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1291 

EmaihWILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV 

none NONE 
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none *Keeton, Kimberly L 

Ohio Attomey General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4397 
Fax:(614)644-8764 
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Stinson, Dane 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)227-4854 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:dstinson@bricker.com 

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36E. Sevenths! 
Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax;(513)421-2764 
Email:jkyler@bklIawfirm.com 

none *Pritchard, Matthew R, Mr. 

McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Stt-eet #1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email;mpritchard@m wncmh. com 

none *Coffey, Sandra 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St. 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)728-2516 
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Fax:(614)728-8373 

Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., 
Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

none *Clark, Joseph Mr. 

NiSource Corporate Services Company 

290 West Nationwide Blvd 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-460-6988 

Email:josephclark@nisource.com 

none * Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 
Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com 

none BRADY, CYNTHIA F. 

EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES CO 
4300 WINFIELD RD 
WARRENVILLE,IL 60555 

none *Noiu-se, Steven T Mr. 

American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com 
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none *Darr, Frank P Mr. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 

21 E. State Stt-eet 

17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 
Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:fdarr@mvmcnih.com 

INTERVENOR 
PARTY OF RECORD 

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY LLC 

101 CONSTITUTION AVE N.W. 
SUITE 400 EAST 
WASHINGTON,DC 20001 
Phone:202-347-7500 

ATTORNEY 

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 
Email :mj settineri@vorys.com 

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
RICHARD SITES 

155 E. BROAD STREET 
3RD FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3620 
Phone:(614)221-7614 
Fax:(614)221-4771 

Email:RICK.SITES(^OHIOHOSPITALS.ORG 

NONE 

OMA ENERGY GROUP PRES 
ERIC BURKLAND 
33 N HIGH ST 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)224-5111 
Fax:(614)224-1012 

Email:OMA@OHIOMFG.COM 

NONE 

RETAIL ENERGY PARTNERS LLC *Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 
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CHRISTIAN BAILEY 

171 FRANKLIN STREET 

DUBLIN,OH 43017 

Phone:614-441-9096 

Email:CHRIS@RETAlLENERGYPARTNERS.COM 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Stt-eet 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 
Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD 

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL 
COUNSEL 

SAMUEL C RANDAZZO 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD 
CENTER 

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)469-8000 
EmaiLsamfSmwncmh.com 

ATTORNEY 

NONE 

KROGER COMPANY, THE 

MR. DENIS GEORGE 
1014 VINE STREET-G07 
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100 

NONE 

NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP PRES 
THOMAS J SMITH 
5640 LANCASTER - NEWARK ROAD 

PLEASANTVILLE ,0H 43148 
Phone:740-862-3300 

NONE 

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 

10 WEST BROAD STREET STE 1800 

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-3485 

Phone:614-466-9585 

NONE 

ORWELL NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
ROBYN LOJEK 
5640 LANCASTER-NEWARK ROAD 

NONE 
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PLEASANTVILLE,OH 43148 

Phone:440-701-5107 

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION (RESA) NONE 

STEPHEN HOWARD 

52 E. GAY ST. 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5414 

THE KROGER CO ENERGY MANAGER NONE 
DENIS GEORGE 
1014 VINE STREET 

CINCINMATI,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)762-4538 

Fax:(513)762-1537 

Email:DENIS.GEORGE@KROGER.COM 
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